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01 Nebraska Aksarben  
Rebecca Turner, CRCP, CRIP 
Columbus Community Hospital  
PO Box 1800 
Columbus, NE 68602 
402-562-3157 
rlturner@columbushosp.org 
 
03  Florida Sunshine 
Linda Catino, CRCE, CRCS  
Orlando Health 
468 St Johns Drive 
Satellite Beach, FL 32937 
321-841-6541  
linda.catino@orlandohealth.com 
 
04 Carolina 
Barbara Carroll, CRCE 
Atrium Health 
PO Box 850 
Valdese, NC 28690 
828-580-5040 
barbara.carroll@blueridgehealth.org 
 
06 Minnesota Gopher 
Tamora Ellis, CRCE 
Core Professional Services 
3106 27th Street S 
Moorhead, MN 56560 
(218) 966-5779 
tamoraellis@gmail.com 
 
07 Iowa Hawkeye 
Barb Leininger, CCT 
Mom’s Meals 
3210 SE Corporate Woods Dr. 
Ankeny, IA 50014 
(866) 716-3257 
barbara.leininger@momsmeals.com 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
08 Missouri Hawthorn 
Stephen Keppner CRCE  
Coatsburg, IL 
217-440-8232 
dvs823@yahoo.com  
 
09 Illinois 
CJ Tonozzi, CRCS, CCT 
OSF Healthcare 
124 SW Adams St. 
Peoria, IL 61602 
309-308-5962 
clinton.j.tonozzi@osfhealthcare.org 
 
10 Washington Inland Empire 
Rosie Hartmann, CRCE 
East Wenatchee, WA 98802 
509-630-0068 
rosie.hartmann@yahoo.com 
 
11 Pennsylvania Keystone 
Carolyn Brown CRCE  
Orthopedic Institute of Pennsylvania 
3399 Trindle Rd  
Camp Hill, PA 17011-0550 
717-761-5530 
cbrown@oip.com 
 
13 Maryland 
Toby Muller, CRCE  
Crain Mayo Building 
BWMC Business Office – 2nd Floor 
1720 Crain Highway, South 
Glen Burnie, Md 21061 
410-787-6760 
toby.muller@umm.edu 
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14 Utah Mountain West 
Teleisia Lelea, CRCS 
University of Utah Healthcare 
127 S. 500 E 
Suite 430G 
Salt Lake City, UT 84102 
801-587-3547 
teleisia.lelea@utah.edu 
 
16 New Jersey 
Sandra Conway, CRCE 
Atlantic Health System 
475 South Street 
Morristown, NJ 07960 
973-656-6876 
sandra.conway@atlantichealth.org 
 
18 Ohio Western Reserve 
Marcie Carek, CRCP, CRIP 
Manager, Revenue Integrity 
3925 Embassy Parkway 
Suite 100 
Akron, Ohio 44333 
330-670-6097 
marciecarek@crystalclinic.com 
 
21 Colorado Rocky Mountain 
Warren Kloter 
Continuum Health Solutions 
8100 E. Arapahoe Road, Suite 200 
Centennial, CO 80112 
303-586-3054 
w.kloter@continuumonline.com  
 
22 Maine Pine Tree 
Vickie Heath, CRCE 
Northern Light Health 
43 Whiting Hill Road  
Brewer, ME 04412 
207-320-1000 
vheath04@yahoo.com  
 
 
23 South Dakota Rushmore 
Shannon Koupal, CRCS  
Monument Health 
PO Box 3450 
Rapid City, SD 57709 
605-755-7584 
skoupal1@monument.health 
 
 
 
 

 
26 Western Region 
Shruti K. Desai 
Avanti Hospitals 
12940 Telegraph Road 
Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670 
562-968-5601 
sdesai@avantihospitals.com 
 
27 Virginia 
Leanna Marshall, CRCE  
814 Montrose Ave 
Charlottesville, VA 22902 
434-293-8891 
ayden1@embarqmail.com 
 
29 Philadelphia 
Desiree Medina  
University of Pennsylvania Health System 
1500 Market Street, UM600 
Philadelphia, PA 19102 
215-762-0996 
desiree.medina@uphs.upenn.edu 
 
33 Georgia 
Toiya Jones, CCT 
4036 Annandale Main NW 
Kennesaw, GA 30144 
770-366-4486 
tsjones_@bellsouth.net 
 
34 Connecticut 
Mark Rodrigues CRCS 
Yale New Haven Health Services 
789 Howard Ave 
New Haven, CT 06516 
(203) 688-2046  
mark.rodrigues@ynhh.org 
 
37 Pennsylvania Three Rivers 
Becky DeChano, CRCE, CRIP 
Warren General Hospital 
2 Crescent Park West 
Warren, PA  16365-2111 
814-723-3300 
derebecca@wgh.org 
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40 Texas Bluebonnet 
Lora Bartula, CRCE 
Texas Health Resources/Partners 
500 E. Border St., 12th Floor 
Arlington, TX 76010 
(972) 419-6704 
lorabartula@texashealth.org 
 
42 Indiana 
L. Dailey CRCE, CHCM, RMC, CHPE 
Johnson Memorial Hospital 
1125 W Jefferson St. Franklin, IN 46131 
317-736-3588 
idailey@johnsonmemorial.org  
 
44 Wisconsin 
Alene Meidl, CRCS  
Americollect 
PO Box 1566 
Manitowoc, WI 54221 
920-682-0311 
alenem@americollect.com 

 
49 Chennai 
Gregory Rozario, CRCE 
12-02A Tidel Park 
4 Canal Bank Rd. 
Chennai, Tamil Nadu 600 113 
second.vp@aahamchennai.org  
 
53 Tennessee Music City 
Ross Kurtz 
Parallon 
3 Maryland Farms 
Brentwood, TN 37027  
615-372-5855 
Ross.kurtz@parallon.com    
 
56 VT/NH Twin States 
Shannon Hewett, CRCS  
Copley Hospital 
528 Washington Hwy Suite 201  
Morrisville, VT 05661 
srhewett@chsi.org  
 
57 Massachusetts 
Tim Moore, CRCP  
MARCAM Associates 
36 Industrial Way #201  
Rochester, NH 03867 
603-918-0875 
tmoore@marcamassociates.com  
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